creating valuable digital convergence between businesses and customers,
platforms and users. As of 30 June 2020, the Group had more than 33,000
customers across Europe.

The Group has grown organically and through acquisition, increasing its
revenues from NOK 1,294 million for the financial year 2017 to NOK 2.93
billion for the financial year 2019.

Link Mobility Group Holding ASA - Prospectus

2

Major shareholders .....  Shareholders owning 5% or more of the share capital or the voting rights of
the Company have an interest in the Company's which is notifiable pursuant
to the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

In so far as it is known to the Company as of the date of this Prospectus, the
following persons will, prior to and immediately following the Listing, be
directly or indirectly interested (within the meaning of the Norwegian
Securities Trading Act) in 5% or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Immediately prior to the

Listing

Immediately following the
Listing (assuming sale of all

the Sales Shares and no
exercise of the Over-Allotment

Option)

Shareholder
Number of

Shares Percentage
Number of

shares Percentages
Victory Partners VIII
Limited1 166,440,020 77.7% 108,534,241 40.6%

Karbon Invest AS 28,349,940 13.2% 18,486,775 6.9%

Sundahl ApS 15,159,340 7.1% 9,885,288 3.7%

1 Victory Partners VIII Limited is controlled by ABRY Partners VIII (Cayman AIV), L.P.

Key managing directors .....  The Group's management team are set out in the table below.

Name
Current position within

the Group
Guillaume Van Gaver Chief Executive Officer

Thomas Berge Chief Financial Officer

Torbjørn G. Krøvel Chief Technology Officer

Fredrik Nyman Chief Commercial Officer

Benoît Bole COO Western Europe

Hendrik Faasch COO Central Europe

Ina Rasmussen COO Northern Europe

Lin Ackema Chief People & Strategy

Independent auditors .....  PricewaterhouseCoopers AS, with company registration number 987 009

[…]

proceeds for payment of employee transaction bonuses of NOK 10,000 thousand. See Section 17.16
"Expenses of the Offering and the Listing" for more information.

 Additionally, the Company intends to use part of the proceeds for partial repayment of the Senior
Facilities Agreement with approximately NOK 1,399,385 thousand related to:

 Facility B with approximately NOK 969,839 thousand;

 the Capex Facility with approximately NOK 429,546 thousand.

Link Mobility Group Holding ASA - Prospectus

43

As a result of the transactions above, and based on a final Offer Price per New Share of NOK 47.00, the Company’s
share capital will be NOK 1,337 thousand consisting of 267,398,740 Shares, each with a nominal value of NOK 0.005.

Other than as set forth above, there has been no material change to the Group’s capitalisation and net financial
indebtedness since 30 June 2020.

Capitalisation

As of
30 June
2020(a)

Adjustments
not subject to
the Offering
and Listing

Adjustments subject to
the Offering and

Listing
As adjusted as of the

date of the Prospectus
(In NOK 1,000)
Indebtedness
Total current debt:
Guaranteed .....  - - - -
Secured .....  54,3211 -39,8576 - 14,464
Unguaranteed and unsecured ..  813,0242 413,6407 -413,64010 813,024

Total non-current debt:
Guaranteed .....  - - - -
Secured .....  3,090,9831,3 -9,5128 -1,399,38511 1,682,086
Unguaranteed and unsecured ..  368,5734 - - 368,573

Total indebtedness .....  4,326,902 364,271 -1,813,025 2,878,148

Shareholders' equity
Share capital .....  1,082 -119 26612 1,337
Legal reserves .....  - - - -
Other reserves .....  3,180,2585 -319,2399 2,360,46112 5,221,480
Retained earnings .....  -756,410 - - -756,410

Total equity .....  2,424,930 -319,250 2,360,727 4,466,407

Total capitalisation .....  6,751,832 45,021 547,702 7,344,555

(a) The data set forth in this column is derived from the unaudited Six Months Condensed Interim Financial Statements.

1 Current Secured debt of NOK 54,321 thousand is comprised of the following line items from the interim condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as of 30 June 2020: current lease liabilities of NOK 7,607 thousand and short-term borrowings of NOK 46,714 thousand, which are under the
Senior Facilities Agreement.

The Senior Facilities Agreement is secured in (i) a charge over machinery and plant in LINK Pecunia (formerly known as Victory Partners VIII Norway